OP \$40.00 3298468

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM454101

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ECMD, Inc.		11/29/2017	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Knotwood Australia Pty Ltd	
Street Address:	93 Burnside Road	
Internal Address:	Unit 3	
City:	Yatala	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	4207	
Entity Type:	Corporation: AUSTRALIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3298468	KNOTWOOD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3368196101

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 61 7 3382 6000

Email: accounts@knotwood.com.au

Correspondent Name: Charles Bellamy
Address Line 1: 93 Burnside Road

Address Line 2: Unit 3

Address Line 4: Yatala, AUSTRALIA 4207

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cory A. Rayborn with authority
SIGNATURE:	/Cory A. Rayborn/
DATE SIGNED:	12/12/2017

Total Attachments: 1 source=ecmd#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006225 FRAME: 0776

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ECMD, Inc. ("Assignor"), a North Carolina corporation, has sold, assigned and transferred, and by this Assignment does hereby assign, sell, convey and transfer unto Knotwood Australia Pty Ltd. ("Assignee"), an Australian business entity, its successors and assigns, the following:

- a. the entire right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the following Trademark:
 - 1. "Knotwood" mark (a/k/a United States Patent and Trademark Office Registered Trademark Number 3298468)

together with any registrations, applications and licenses pertaining thereto, and the goodwill of the business related thereto;

- any and all rights which Assignor has or may have to sue for and obtain damages, injunctive relief and attorney's fees for any and all past infringements with respect to the Trademark, and any and all causes of action heretofore accrued or hereafter accruing for misappropriation, infringement, or other violation of any proprietary or other right in and to the Trademark;
- all registrations and applications relating to the Trademark, including any and all renewals and extensions thereof; and
- d. any and all common law rights which Assignor has or may have in or to the Trademark.

This Assignment shall be effective as of as of the date set forth below.

RECORDED: 12/12/2017

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be signed under seal as of November 24, 2017.

ECMD, INC.

Joseph W. Woods, its President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006225 FRAME: 0777